
3010112024,08:25 printableBidNoticeAbstract

Bid Notice Abstract

Refcrencc I{umbel

Procurang Entlty

Tltlc

Ar€a of Delivery

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

105092144

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAI4ADA, COTABATO

24-01-035 Purchase of Fuel for Vice Mayort office operations, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

ActiveStatus

Associated Components 1

Bid SupplGments 0

0IteS€€st rH

30lOLl2024Date Published

Last Updated / Time 30/01/2024 00:00 AM

Solicitatlon Number:

Trade Agrecment:

Procurement l.lode:

Classifi cation:

Category:

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

HiYCryM
Clicnt Agency:

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740173

Contact Person:

PHP 270,000.00

30 Eayls

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

24-01-035

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Biddinq

Goods

Fuels/Fuel Addltives &
Lubricants & Anti Corrosive

Closing Date / Tlme 07 /O2/2O24 IOiOO AM

DesGrlptlon

Republic of the Phillppines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMN4ITTEE (BAC)

INVTIATIoN To BID FOR: 24-01-035 Purchase of Fuel for Vice Mayor! omce operatlons, Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 1015-5-02-03-090 intends to apply the sum of P 270,000.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-01-035 Purchase of Fuel for Vice ltlayort office operations,
Alamada, Cotabato.

2. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

3. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
lsrequired by 30 days. 8tsders should have cornpletld, within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt ef
bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularl, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Blddlng will be conducted through open competitlve blddlng procedures using a non-dlscretlonary "pass/fail"
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Biddlng is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the condltions for eliglbility provided ln
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

httpsJ/notices.philgeps,gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractLil.espx?refid=10509444 1t2

EIGx c€otral Portal for
Phit

]E



30101 12024, 08:25
prinlableBidNoticeAbstract

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any tlme pdor to contract award ln accordance with Sectlons35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, ]R,, MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 I O9Ls97 40173
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

14. You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: visit PhIIGEPS

January 29, 2024

NOU S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget officer

Chairperson

5' Prospective Bidders may obtain further information fi'om Local Government unit of Alamada and inspect theBidding Documents at the address given Uetow auAng lt""a"V" i"-#j"V.9:o0am to 4:O0pm.6' A-complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired uy inleiesteJ eraaers on January 30, 2024 to February t,2024 ttom the qiven address and wehsite(s) below ina upoir paym.ntlr the applcabte iee Ll g," riijii"i'Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the cirpa, in thl amouni of p 4oo.oo. The pr;;;g Entityshall allowthe bidder to present its proof of paymentforthe feei'ttrru castr. --" - "--- 'r

7. The Local Govemment [Jnit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference.

8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before Febtuary 7, 2024, late btds shall not bJaciepted.

9. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

10. Bid opening shall be on February 7, 2024 at 10:o0am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

11. llnsert such othcr necessary Informatlon dee[red retevant by the ProcurinE tntity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

09496000400
Line Items

Description Quantiw UOtl

1

Product/Service Name

24-01-035 Purchase of Fuel for Vice Mayor's office

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

29lOU2024

fuels 1 Lot

Budget (PH P)

270,000,00

Cr€ated by

Datc Crcated

The Ph|IGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system, PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be direded to the
conta€t persoEls of the conc€rned party.

O 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact Us I sitemap

httpsr/notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/fender/PrintableBidNotic€Abstractul.aspx?refid=10509444


